Transaction remains subject to the satisfaction or waiver of certain conditions precedent and has not occurred as at
the date of this Scheme Booklet. The historical financial information of LGP included in Section 8 has been prepared
in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards. As the WA Transaction was entered into after the relevant
reporting dates and completion remains conditional, it has been treated as a non-adjusting subsequent event for the
purposes of AASB 110 Events after the Reporting Period. Accordingly, the historical financial information has not
been adjusted to reflect the WA Transaction.

Similarly, the pro forma Combined Group financial information in this Section 9.5 reflects only those transactions that
have occurred or are sufficiently certain to occur and have a continuing effect. As completion of the WA Transaction
remains conditional and may not occur, it has not been included in the pro forma adjustments. The WA Transaction
assets have a carrying value of $11.5 million and LGP will receive proceeds of $7.8 million as part of the transaction
while leasing the site for $0.6 million per annum.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

93

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,296 2,376 14,672

Securities 219 - 219

Trade and other receivables 6,929 3,965 10,894

Biological assets 137 1,878 2,015

Inventory 11,101 13,829 24,930

Prepayments 2,280 667 2,947

Deferred tax asset 2,050 - 2,050

Assets held for sale 1,052 - 1,052

Total Current Assets 36,064 22,715 58,779

Non-current Assets

Trade and other receivables - 609 609

Property, plant & equipment 16,153 58,994 75,147

Intangibles 8,506 4,219 12,725

Right of use assets 456 1,301 1,757

Deferred tax - 8,116 8,116

Prepayments - 127 127

Other financial assets - 43 43

Total Non-current Assets 25,115 73,409 98,524

TOTAL ASSETS 61,179 96,124 157,303

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,855 4,003 6,858

Income tax  (648) 240 (408)

Accrued expenses 3,199 993 4,192

Employee benefits 667 1,021 1,688

Lease liabilities 235 179 414

Borrowings 2,675 2,303 4,978

Total Current Liabilities 8,983 8,739 17,722

Non-current Liabilities

Borrowings - 782 782

Lease liabilities 210 1,405 1,615

Employee benefits 33 182 215

Make good provision 245 - 245

Total Non-current Liabilities 488 2,369 2,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,471 11,108 20,579

NET ASSETS 51,708 85,016 136,724

Equity

Contributed equity 48,046 102,228 150,274

Reserves 322 11,702 12,024

Retained earnings 3,340 (28,914) (25,574)

TOTAL EQUITY 51,708 85,016 136,724

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

94

9.6 Share capital and other securities of the Combined Group

(a) Share Capital and other Securities

LGP Scrip Offer

Category No CVR conversion
Baseline Ratio CVR

Conversion
Full CVR

Conversion

Existing Shares on
issue

305,855,910 305,855,910 305,855,910

New LGP Ordinary
Shares offered under
Scheme

511,068,631 511,068,631 511,068,631

New LGP CV Shares
offered under Scheme

- 90,012,747 202,528,681

Total number of LGP
Shares on completion
of the Scheme

816,924,541 906,937,288 1,019,253,222

Indicative price per